™
™
COOLEDGE TILE EXTERIOR - SPECIFICATIONS
PSD-0002-R00-042117 1/6
PROJECT REFERENCE TYPE
SPECIFIED BY QUANTITY
DATE NOTE For Luminous Surfaces
SYSTEM OVERVIEW

4
Example: TACC-EXT-FIT-300-35-4
HOW TO ORDER
303mm
303mm
HOW TO ORDER
TILE - EXT - -
PRODUCT
TILE
TYPE
EXT = Exterior
FLUX
600 = 600lm
300 = 300lm
CCT
27 = 2700K
30 = 3000K
35 = 3500K
40 = 4000K
57 = 5700K
Example: TILE-EXT-600-40
TACC-EXT-FIT-xxx-yy-4 TACC-EXT-FIT-xxx-yy-3 TACC-EXT-FIT-xxx-yy-2 TACC-EXT-FIT-xxx-yy-1
™PSD-0002-R00-042117 4/6
COOLEDGE TILE EXTERIOR - SPECIFICATIONS
ADDITIONAL ACCESSORIES: TILE EXTERIOR FIT KIT
HOW TO ORDER
Purpose: A set of TILE Exterior Fit segments and connectors available to address unexpected obstacles encountered on-
site. The kit is designed to fill any void space around objects within a 305mm x 305mm area. TILE Exterior Fit Kits are
pre-packaged for rapid shipment to mitigate delays.
TACC - EXT - FIT - - K
PRODUCT
TACC = TILE
Accessory
TYPE
EXT = Exterior
KIT
FIT = Fit
Segment
FLUX
600 = 600lm
300 = 300lm
CCT
27 = 2700K
30 = 3000K
35 = 3500K
40 = 4000K
57 = 5700K
SEGMENTS
K = KIT
Example: TACC-EXT-FIT-300-35-K
x10
TACC-EXT-FIT-xxx-yy-K
TACC-EXT-FIT-xxx-yy-4 (2) TACC-EXT-FIT-xxx-yy-2 (2) TACC-EXT-FIT-xxx-yy-1 (4)
™PSD-0002-R00-042117 5/6
COOLEDGE TILE EXTERIOR - SPECIFICATIONS
TILE EXTERIOR STARTER CABLE3
Purpose: Makes the electrical connection between the LED Driver and the TILE Exterior light emitting sheets to supply
power to the system.
ADDITIONAL WIRING ACCESSORIES
TCBL - EXT - STR
PRODUCT
TCBL = TILE Cable
TYPE
EXT = Exterior
FUNCTION
STR = Starter
LENGTH
22   =  2ft + 20ft (0.6m + 6.1m)
24   =  4ft + 20ft (1.2m + 6.1m)
30   =  10ft + 20ft (3m + 6.1m)
Example: TCBL-EXT-STR-30
HOW TO ORDER
1	          	 6.1m section of 1.3 mm2 wet location rated cable – no connectors (factory joined to variable length cable)